TAMMY BALDWIN c =
WISCONSIN COMMITTEES

UAnited States Senate

WASHINGTON, DC 20510 e IO

May 13, 2022

The Honorable Brian Schatz The Honorable Susan Collins

Chairman Ranking Member

Subcommittee on Transportation, Housing Subcommittee on Transportation, Housing
and Urban Development and Related and Urban Development and Related
Agencies Agencies

Senate Committee on Appropriations Senate Committee on Appropriations

184 Dirksen Senate Office Building 156 Dirksen Senate Office Building
Washington, DC 20510 Washington, DC 20510

Dear Chairman Schatz and Ranking Member Collins:

| certify that neither | nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the
congressionally directed spending items that | have requested in the Fiscal Year 2023
Transportation, Housing and Urban Development and Related Agencies Appropriations Act,
consistent with the requirements of paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the Standing Rules of the
Senate.

Sincerely,

-3 B

Tammy Baldwin
United States Senator
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Baldwin, Tammy(D-WI) Transportation Housing and Urban Development

Recipient Name

City of Baraboo

Brown County

City of Janesville

The Salvation Army
of Dane County

Boys & Girls Clubs
of the Greater
Chippewa Valley

Wisconsin DOT

Boys and Girls Club
of Janesville

Homeless Coalition

of Fort Atkinson, Inc.

City of La Crosse

Lac du Flambeau
Band: Lake
Superior Chippewa
Tribe

Vera Court
Neighborhood
Center, Inc.

Center for Black
Excellence and
Culture

WRTP BIG STEP

Milwaukee Public
Museum

Milwaukee Jewish
Federation

Harry & Rose
Samson Family
Jewish Community
Center

Near West Side
Partners

Housing Authority of
the City of
Milwaukee (HACM)

Local Initiatives
Support Corporation

Congressionally Directed Spending Requests

Project Purpose

Construction of an ADA accessible public access connection
between downtown Baraboo and Riverwalk/Ice Age Trail

Rail bridge project

Woodman's Community Center - Janesville's Athletic and
Conference Center

To construct a new shelter facility for women and families in Dane

County to assist those who are without housing.

Teen Program Center

Kinker Road (CTH N) Railroad Overpass in Fond du Lac County

Boys & Girls Club Building

Transitional Family Housing

New Central Business District

Public Transit Facility

Neighborhood Community Center

The Center for Black Excellence and Culture

Skilled Trades and Manufacturing Learning Lab

Wisconsin Museum of Nature & Culture

Capital improvements to Milwaukee Jewish Federation Helfaer

Campus to increase safety and grow community.

Capital improvements to JCC to increase safety and grow
community.

Building a New Comprehensive Community Center

Construction of a new community wellness center

Predevelopment loans to emerging real estate developers

Project
Location

Baraboo WI

Brown County
WI

City of
Janesville WI

City of
Madison &
Dane County
WI

Eau Claire WI

Fond du Lac
County WI
Janesville WI
Jefferson
County WI

La Crosse WI

Lac du
Flambeau WI

Madison WI

Madison WI

Milwaukee WI

Milwaukee WI

Milwaukee WI

Milwaukee WI

Milwaukee WI

Milwaukee WI

Milwaukee WI
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Amount
Requested
($000)
$500
$4,000

$5,000

$4,000

$1,000

$8,500

$1,800

$300

$1,359

$3,000

$4,000

$5,000

$1,500

$5,000

$1,260

$1,718

$2,350

$3,000

$1,000



Urban Ecology
Center

Wisconsin Center
District

Milwaukee County
Department of
Transportation

Milwaukee County

Wisconsin DOT

Wisconsin
Community Action
Program Association
(WI

Wisconsin
Department of
Transportation

Village of Rock
Springs

Village of Viola
Habitat for
Humanity of

Waukesha County

Boys & Girls Club of
Oshkosh
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New Urban Ecology Center in Washington Park

Wisconsin Center Expansion

The project would pay for the replacement of older Milwaukee
County Transit (MCTS) buses for the largest transit system in the
State of Wisconsin, which operates network of 52 fixed-routes and
complimentary door-to-door paratransit service (Transit Plus) and
provides 28 million fixed-route rides and 500,000 paratransit trips
annually.

Rehabilitation of foreclosures for first-time homebuyers

Road Reconstruction

Housing Assistance Services

Interstate Highway Bridge

New Central Business District
Construction of resettlement sites for commercial and residential
development outside of the floodplain

Affordable Housing

Boys & Girls Club Building

Milwaukee WI
Milwaukee WI

Milwaukee
County WI

Milwaukee
County WI

Spooner WI

Statewide WI

Superior WI

Village of Rock
Springs WI

Village of Viola
WI

Waukesha
County WI

Winnebago WI
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$3,000

$5,000

$3,850

$5,000

$750

$100

$10,000

$829

$1,752

$1,000

$1,000



