

WASHINGTON, DC 20510

COMMITTEES:
APPROPRIATIONS
COMMERCE
HEALTH, EDUCATION,
LABOR, AND PENSIONS

May 13, 2022

The Honorable Brian Schatz
Chairman
Subcommittee on Transportation, Housing and Urban Development and Related
Agencies
Senate Committee on Appropriations
184 Dirksen Senate Office Building
Washington, DC 20510

The Honorable Susan Collins
Ranking Member
Subcommittee on Transportation, Housing
and Urban Development and Related
Agencies
Senate Committee on Appropriations
156 Dirksen Senate Office Building
Washington, DC 20510

Dear Chairman Schatz and Ranking Member Collins:

I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the congressionally directed spending items that I have requested in the Fiscal Year 2023 Transportation, Housing and Urban Development and Related Agencies Appropriations Act, consistent with the requirements of paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the Standing Rules of the Senate.

Sincerely,

Tammy Baldwin
United States Senator

Baldwin, Tammy(D-WI) Transportation Housing and Urban Development Congressionally Directed Spending Requests

Recipient Name	Project Purpose	Project Location	Amount Requested (\$000)
City of Baraboo	Construction of an ADA accessible public access connection between downtown Baraboo and Riverwalk/Ice Age Trail	Baraboo WI	\$500
Brown County	Rail bridge project	Brown County WI	\$4,000
City of Janesville	Woodman's Community Center - Janesville's Athletic and Conference Center	City of Janesville WI	\$5,000
The Salvation Army of Dane County	To construct a new shelter facility for women and families in Dane County to assist those who are without housing.	City of Madison & Dane County WI	\$4,000
Boys & Girls Clubs of the Greater Chippewa Valley	Teen Program Center	Eau Claire WI	\$1,000
Wisconsin DOT	Kinker Road (CTH N) Railroad Overpass in Fond du Lac County	Fond du Lac County WI	\$8,500
Boys and Girls Club of Janesville	Boys & Girls Club Building	Janesville WI	\$1,800
Homeless Coalition of Fort Atkinson, Inc.	Transitional Family Housing	Jefferson County WI	\$300
City of La Crosse	New Central Business District	La Crosse WI	\$1,359
Lac du Flambeau Band: Lake Superior Chippewa Tribe	Public Transit Facility	Lac du Flambeau WI	\$3,000
Vera Court Neighborhood Center, Inc.	Neighborhood Community Center	Madison WI	\$4,000
Center for Black Excellence and Culture	The Center for Black Excellence and Culture	Madison WI	\$5,000
WRTP BIG STEP	Skilled Trades and Manufacturing Learning Lab	Milwaukee WI	\$1,500
Milwaukee Public Museum	Wisconsin Museum of Nature & Culture	Milwaukee WI	\$5,000
Milwaukee Jewish Federation	Capital improvements to Milwaukee Jewish Federation Helfaer Campus to increase safety and grow community.	Milwaukee WI	\$1,260
Harry & Rose Samson Family Jewish Community Center	Capital improvements to JCC to increase safety and grow community.	Milwaukee WI	\$1,718
Near West Side Partners	Building a New Comprehensive Community Center	Milwaukee WI	\$2,350
Housing Authority of the City of Milwaukee (HACM)	Construction of a new community wellness center	Milwaukee WI	\$3,000
Local Initiatives Support Corporation	Predevelopment loans to emerging real estate developers	Milwaukee WI	\$1,000

Urban Ecology Center	New Urban Ecology Center in Washington Park	Milwaukee WI	\$3,000
Wisconsin Center District	Wisconsin Center Expansion	Milwaukee WI	\$5,000
Milwaukee County Department of Transportation	The project would pay for the replacement of older Milwaukee County Transit (MCTS) buses for the largest transit system in the State of Wisconsin, which operates network of 52 fixed-routes and complimentary door-to-door paratransit service (Transit Plus) and provides 28 million fixed-route rides and 500,000 paratransit trips annually.	Milwaukee County WI	\$3,850
Milwaukee County	Rehabilitation of foreclosures for first-time homebuyers	Milwaukee County WI	\$5,000
Wisconsin DOT	Road Reconstruction	Spooner WI	\$750
Wisconsin Community Action Program Association (WI	Housing Assistance Services	Statewide WI	\$100
Wisconsin Department of Transportation	Interstate Highway Bridge	Superior WI	\$10,000
Village of Rock Springs	New Central Business District	Village of Rock Springs WI	\$829
Village of Viola	Construction of resettlement sites for commercial and residential development outside of the floodplain	Village of Viola WI	\$1,752
Habitat for Humanity of Waukesha County	Affordable Housing	Waukesha County WI	\$1,000
Boys & Girls Club of Oshkosh	Boys & Girls Club Building	Winnebago WI	\$1,000